OP \$40.00 88242443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Larry Franschman		01/10/2019	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buz Cannabis Corp.	
Street Address:	55 St. Clair Avenue West, Suite 408	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4V 2Y7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88242443	BUZZWATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jsimpson@shiftlaw.ca **Correspondent Name:** John H. Simpson

Address Line 1: 60 St. Clair Ave. E., Suite 403

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M4T1N5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John H. SimpsonSIGNATURE:/John Simpson/DATE SIGNED:01/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=File Assignment US TM BUZZWATER#page1.tif source=File Assignment US TM BUZZWATER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0272 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larry Franschman (the "Assignor"), whose principal address is 130

King Street West, Suite 2210, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X1E4, is the owner of

the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademark, BUZZWATER (the

"Mark") in the United States and the corresponding trademark application

therefore (the "Application") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

(Serial No. 88242443);

AND WHEREAS, Buz Cannabis Corp. (the "Assignee"), whose principal office or

place of business is 55 St. Clair Avenue West, Suite 408, Toronto, Ontario,

Canada M4V 2Y7, has acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and

interest in and to the Mark and the Application therefor, together with the goodwill

of the business carried on in the United States in association with the Mark,

including the right to commence legal proceedings with respect to any

infringement or violation of the Mark and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10 dollars, and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by those present

does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all

right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and the Application

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with

the Mark in the United States, including the right to commence legal proceedings

with respect to any infringement or violation of the Mark and associated goodwill,

the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and effectually as it would have been

held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0273

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this <u>loth</u> day of January, 2019.

RECORDED: 01/15/2019

	Larry Franschman
	Buz Cannabis Corp.
Per:	
	Name: Lary Franschwan
	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0274